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Manmade Feature Aerial cableway Other 11  X   X  

Manmade Feature Aerial cableway Ski lift 12  X   X  

Manmade Feature Aerial cableway Unknown 10  X   X  

Designated Area Amusement park Generic/unknown 23   X    

Designated Area Auto wrecker Generic/unknown 34   X    

Road Network Barrier/gate Other 46 X      

Road Network Barrier/gate Tollgate 47 X      

Road Network Barrier/gate Unknown 45 X      

Hydrography Boat ramp Generic/unknown 58 X      

Designated Area Botanical garden Generic/unknown 69   X    

Hydrography Breakwater Unknown 80  X   X  

Manmade Feature Bridge Covered 92  X     

Manmade Feature Bridge Moveable surface 93  X     

Manmade Feature Bridge Other 94  X     

Manmade Feature Bridge Unknown 91  X     

Manmade Feature Building Arena 106 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Armoury 107 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Barn/machinery shed 109 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Cabin 110 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building City hall 114 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Coast gard station 115 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Community centre 117 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Courthouse 120 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Customs post 121 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Dome 122 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Educational building 179 X  X X   
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Manmade Feature Building Electric power station 123 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Fire station 126 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Fish hatchery 128 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Gas and oil facilities building 146   X    

Manmade Feature Building Grain elevator 130 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Greenhouse 174 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Hall 131 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Highway service centre 132 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Hospital 133 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Industrial building 177   X    

Manmade Feature Building Kiln (tobacco) 136 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Lodging facilities 176 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Medical centre 139 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Municipal hall 142 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Museum 143 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Observatory 145 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Other 147 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Parliament building 149 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Penal building 175 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Police station 153 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Railway station 155 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Religious building 178 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Sanatorium 157 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Satellite-tracking station 158 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Senior citizens home 162 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Shopping centre 165   X    
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Manmade Feature Building Sportsplex 166 X  X    

Manmade Feature Building Trading post 168 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Unknown 105 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Warden/ranger station 170 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Building Weigh scale (highway) 172 X  X    

Manmade Feature Built-up area Mobile home park 186   X    

Manmade Feature Built-up area Other 185   X    

Manmade Feature Built-up area Unknown 184   X X  X

Designated Area Camp Generic/unknown 206 X      

Designated Area Campground Generic/unknown 217 X  X X   

Relief and Landform Cave entrance Generic/unknown 239 X      

Designated Area Cemetery Generic/unknown 250 X  X    

Manmade Feature Chimney Burner 264 X      

Manmade Feature Chimney Flare stack 262 X   X   

Manmade Feature Chimney Industrial 263 X   X   

Manmade Feature Chimney Unknown 261 X   X   

Hydrography Conduit Groung level, Other 277  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Groung level, Penstock 275  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Groung level, Unknown 279  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Underground, Other 278  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Underground, Penstock 276  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Underground, Unknown 280  X   X  

Hydrography Conduit Unknown, Unknown 274  X   X  

Manmade Feature Conduit bridge Generic/unknown 289  X     

Hypsography Contour Depression, Collected 1559  X   X  

Hypsography Contour Depression, Other 1560  X   X  
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Hypsography Contour Depression, Unknown 1564  X   X  

Hypsography Contour Other, Collected 1561  X   X  

Hypsography Contour Other, Other 1562  X   X  

Hypsography Contour Other, Unknown 1563  X   X  

Manmade Feature Conveyor Generic/unknown 300  X   X  

Manmade Feature Crane Moveable 312  X     

Manmade Feature Crane Stationary 313 X      

Manmade Feature Crane Unknown 311 X X     

Manmade Feature Cross Generic/unknown 324 X      

Manmade Feature Cut Generic/unknown 335   X   X

Vegetation Cut line Firebreak 347  X     

Vegetation Cut line Other 348  X     

Vegetation Cut line Unknown 346  X   X  

Hydrography Dam Other 360 X X X X X X

Hydrography Dam Sluice gate 361 X X     

Hydrography Dam Unknown 359 X X X X X X

Hydrography Disappearing stream Other 371 X   X   

Hydrography Disappearing stream Sinkhole 372 X   X   

Hydrography Disappearing stream Unknown 370 X   X   

General Discontinuity point Dead end 1591 X   X   

General Discontinuity point Unknown 1590 X   X   

Designated Area Drive-in theatre Generic/unknown 383 X  X    

Hydrography Dry river bed Generic/unknown 394   X   X

Hydrography Dyke/levee Unknown 429  X   X  

Hypsography Elevation point Precise altitude 1575 X   X   

Hypsography Elevation point Spot height 1576 X   X   
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Hypsography Elevation point Unknown 1573 X   X   

Manmade Feature Embankment Causeway 442   X   X

Manmade Feature Embankment Other 441   X   X

Manmade Feature Embankment Unknown 440   X   X

Relief and Landform Esker Generic/unknown 451  X   X  

Designated Area Exhibition ground Fairground 464   X    

Designated Area Exhibition ground Other 463   X    

Designated Area Exhibition ground Unknown 462   X    

Road Network Ferry route Generic/unknown 508 X X  X X  

Designated Area Fish ladder Generic/unknown 519 X      

Hydrography Fish pound Generic/unknown 530   X    

Manmade Feature Footbridge Generic/unknown 552  X     

Roads Ford Generic/unknown 563 X X     

Designated Area Fort Generic/unknown 585   X    

Designated Area Gas and oil facilities Generic/unknown 788 X  X X   

Designated Area Golf course Generic/unknown 596   X    

Designated Area Golf driving range Generic/unknown 607 X  X    

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Aerial cableway 1730  X   X  

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Bridge 1728  X   X  

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Chimney 1722 X   X   

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Crane 1726 X X     

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Cross 1724 X      

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Navigational aid 1729 X   X   

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Parabolic antenna 1721 X      

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Tank 1723 X X  X   

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Tower 1731 X   X   
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Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Unknown 1720 X X  X X  

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Water disturbance 1727 X X  X X  

Relief and Landform Hazard to air navigation Wind-operated device 1725 X      

Hydrography Hazard to navigation Exposed shipwreck 1682 X      

Hydrography Hazard to navigation Obstacle in water 1683 X      

Hydrography Hazard to navigation Rock in water 1681 X   X   

Hydrography Hazard to navigation Unknown 1680 X   X   

Road Network Highway exit Generic/unknown 1640 X   X   

Designated Area Historic site/point of interest Generic/unknown 640 X   X   

Hydrography Kelp Generic/unknown 662   X    

Roads Limited-use road Cart track 1646  X   X  

Roads Limited-use road Dry weather 1648  X   X  

Roads Limited-use road Unknown 1645  X   X  

Roads Limited-use road Winter 1647  X   X  

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Drinkink water, Other 1671 X  X   X

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Sedimentation pond 1667 X  X    

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Sewage disposal pond 1666 X  X    

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Unknown 1668 X  X   X

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Unknown, Unknown 1665 X  X   X

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Water, Filtration pond 1670 X  X    

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Water, Other 1669 X  X    

Manmade Feature Liquids depot/dump Water, Swimming pool 1672 X  X    

Hydrography Lock gate Unknown 673 X X     

Designated Area Lookout Generic/unknown 684 X  X    

Designated Area Lumber yard Generic/unknown 695   X    

Designated Area Marina/yacht club Marina 702 X      
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Designated Area Marina/yacht club Unknown 701 X      

Designated Area Marina/yacht club Yacht/club 703 X      

Designated Area Mining area Mine, Open pit, Operational 1693 X  X    

Designated Area Mining area Mine, Open pit, Unknown 1695 X  X    

Designated Area Mining area Mine, Underground, Operational 1697 X      

Designated Area Mining area Mine, Unknown, Abandoned 1694 X  X X  X

Designated Area Mining area Mine, Unknown, Operational 1696 X  X X  X

Designated Area Mining area Pit, Open pit, Operational 1691   X   X

Designated Area Mining area Quarry, Open pit, Operational 1692   X   X

Designated Area Mining area Unknown, Open pit, Unknown 1698 X  X   X

Designated Area Mining area Unknown, Unknown, Unknown 1690 X  X X  X

Relief and Landform Moraine Generic/unknown 731   X   X

Hydrography Navigable canal Abandonned 743  X X  X X

Hydrography Navigable canal Operational 744  X X  X X

Hydrography Navigable canal Unknown 742  X X  X X

Hydrography Navigational aid Navigation beacon 767 X   X   

Hydrography Navigational aid Navigation light 766 X   X   

Hydrography Navigational aid Unknown 765 X   X   

General NTS territorial limits Generic/unknown 1536  X   X  

Designated Area Oil or gas field Generic/unknown 793 X   X   

Water Saturated Soils Palsa bog Generic/unknown 799   X   X

Manmade Feature Parabolic antenna Radar 811 X      

Manmade Feature Parabolic antenna Radio telescope 812 X      

Manmade Feature Parabolic antenna Unknown 810 X      

Designated Area Park/sports field Generic/unknown 823   X    

Vegetation Peat cutting Generic/unknown 834   X    
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Hydrography Permanent snow and ice Debris-covered ice 846   X   X

Hydrography Permanent snow and ice Other 847   X   X

Hydrography Permanent snow and ice Unknown 845   X   X

Designated Area Picnic site Generic/unknown 858 X  X X   

Relief and Landform Pingo Generic/unknown 869 X   X   

Power Network Pipeline Multiuse, Aboveground 890  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Multiuse, Underground 891  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Natural gas, Aboveground 881  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Natural gas, Underground 882  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Oil, Aboveground 883  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Oil, Underground 884  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Sewage/liquid waste, Aboveground 885  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Unknown, Aboveground 886  X   X  

Power Network Pipeline Unknown, Underground 887  X   X  

Manmade Feature Pond partition Generic/unknown 909  X     

Rail Network Railway Narrow, Unknown, Operational, Side track 937  X     

Rail Network Railway Narrow, Unknown, Operational, Unknown 936  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Special, Ground level, Operational, Multiple tracks 944  X     

Rail Network Railway Special, Ground level, Operational, Single track 945  X     

Rail Network Railway Special, Other, Operational, Multiple tracks 960  X     

Rail Network Railway Special, Other, Operational, Single track 961  X     

Rail Network Railway Special, Unknown, Under construction, Multiple tracks 942  X     

Rail Network Railway Special, Unknown, Under construction, Single track 943  X     

Rail Network Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Multiple tracks 954  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Side track 955  X     

Rail Network Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Single track 956  X   X  
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Rail Network Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Multiple tracks 957  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Side track 959  X     

Rail Network Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Single track 958  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Standard, Unknown, Under construction, Multiple tracks 952  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Standard, Unknown, Under construction, Single track 953  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Unknown, Unknown, Abandoned, Unknown 935  X   X  

Rail Network Railway Unknown, Unknown, Operational, Unknown 962  X     

Rail Network Railway Unknown, Unknown, Unknown, Unknown 934  X   X  

Road Network Road Highway, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational 1596  X   X  

Road Network Road Highway, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational 1595  X   X  

Road Network Road Highway, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown 1621  X   X  

Road Network Road Highway, Other, Hard surface, Operational 1597  X   X  

Road Network Road Highway, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction 1598  X   X  

Road Network Road Main, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational 1603  X   X  

Road Network Road Main, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational 1604  X   X  

Road Network Road Main, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown 1622  X   X  

Road Network Road Main, Other, Hard surface, Operational 1605  X   X  

Road Network Road Main, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction 1606  X   X  

Road Network Road Rapid transit, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational 1600  X     

Road Network Road Rapid transit, Other, Hard surface, Operational 1601  X     

Road Network Road Rapid transit, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction 1602  X     

Road Network Road Secondary, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational 1612  X   X  

Road Network Road Secondary, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational 1611  X   X  

Road Network Road Secondary, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown 1623  X   X  

Road Network Road Secondary, Other, Hard surface, Operational 1613  X   X  

Road Network Road Secondary, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction 1614  X   X  
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Road Network Road Street, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational 1608  X     

Road Network Road Street, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational 1607  X     

Road Network Road Street, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown 1624  X     

Road Network Road Street, Other, Hard surface, Operational 1609  X     

Road Network Road Street, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction 1610  X     

Road Network Road Unknown, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown 1599  X     

Road Network Road Unknown, Unknown, Unknown, Unknown 1594  X   X  

Hydrography Rocky ledge/reef Generic/unknown 1044   X   X

Manmade Feature Ruins Generic/unknown 1055 X  X    

Manmade Feature Runway Airfield, Operational, Hard surface 1068 X  X    

Manmade Feature Runway Airfield, Operational, Loose surface 1069 X  X    

Manmade Feature Runway Airfield, Operational, Unknown 1075    X   

Manmade Feature Runway Airfield, Unknown, Unknown 1067 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Runway Airport, Operational, Hard surface 1070 X  X    

Manmade Feature Runway Airport, Operational, Loose surface 1072 X  X    

Manmade Feature Runway Airport, Operational, Unknown 1074    X   

Manmade Feature Runway Heliport, Operational, Unknown 1073 X   X   

Manmade Feature Runway Unknown, Abandoned, Unknown 1071 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Runway Unknown, Unknown, Unknown 1066 X  X X   

Hydrography Sand Other 1083   X   X

Hydrography Sand Underwater 1084   X   X

Hydrography Sand Unknown 1082   X   X

Designated Area Seaplane base Anchorage 1096 X   X   

Designated Area Seaplane base Base 1097 X   X   

Designated Area Seaplane base Unknown 1095 X   X   

Hydrography Seawall Generic/unknown 1108  X     
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Designated Area Shrine Generic/unknown 1119 X      

Manmade Feature Silo Generic/unknown 1130 X      

Designated Area Ski centre Generic/unknown 1141 X   X   

Manmade Feature Ski jump Generic/unknown 1152 X      

Hydrography Slip Dry dock 408   X    

Hydrography Slip Slip 407   X    

Hydrography Slip Unknown 406   X    

Manmade Feature Snowshed Generic/unknown 1185  X     

Designated Area Solids depot/dump Domestic, Waste, Abandoned 1656   X    

Designated Area Solids depot/dump Domestic, Waste, Operational 1657   X    

Designated Area Solids depot/dump Industrial, Stockpile, Unknown 1659   X    

Designated Area Solids depot/dump Industrial, Waste, Unknown 1658 X  X   X

Designated Area Solids depot/dump Unknown, Unknown, Unknown 1655 X  X   X

Manmade Feature Sports track/race track Drag strip 1197   X    

Manmade Feature Sports track/race track Other 1198  X     

Manmade Feature Sports track/race track Unknown 1196  X X    

Hydrography Spring Generic/unknown 1209 X      

Manmade Feature Stadium Generic/unknown 1220   X    

Designated Area Stockyard Generic/unknown 1242   X    

Water Saturated Soils String bog Generic/unknown 1253   X   X

Manmade Feature Tank Horizontal tank, Unknown 1276 X  X    

Manmade Feature Tank Unknown, Unknown 1275 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Tank Vertical tank, Other 1277 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Tank Vertical tank, Unknown 1279 X  X X   

Manmade Feature Tank Vertical tank, Water 1278 X  X    

Toponymy Toponym Hydrography 1852 X   X   
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Toponymy Toponym Place 1851 X   X   

Toponymy Toponym Relief 1854 X   X   

Toponymy Toponym Shoreline 1853 X   X   

Toponymy Toponym Transport 1855 X   X   

Toponymy Toponym Unknown 1850 X   X   

Manmade Feature Tower Clearance 1290 X   X   

Manmade Feature Tower Communication 1291 X   X   

Manmade Feature Tower Control 1292 X      

Manmade Feature Tower Fire 1293 X   X   

Manmade Feature Tower Lookout 1294 X   X   

Manmade Feature Tower Unknown 1289 X   X   

Roads Trail Other 1306  X   X  

Roads Trail Portage 1307  X  X X  

Roads Trail Unknown 1305  X   X  

Power Network Transformer Station Generic/unknown 1318 X  X X   

Power Network Transmission line Power, Other 1330  X   X  

Power Network Transmission line Power, Submarine 1331  X   X  

Power Network Transmission line Telephone, Other 1332  X   X  

Power Network Transmission line Unknown, Unknown 1329  X   X  

Relief and Landform Tundra polygon Generic/unknown 1354   X   X

Water Saturated Soils Tundra pond Generic/unknown 1365   X   X

Manmade Feature Tunnel Generic/unknown 1376  X   X  

Rail Network Turntable Generic/unknown 1387 X      

Manmade Feature Underground reservoir Generic/unknown 1710 X  X    

Power Network Valve Generic/unknown 1398 X      

Vegetation Vegetation Orchard 1410   X    
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Vegetation Vegetation Tree nursery 1413   X    

Vegetation Vegetation Unknown 1409   X   X

Vegetation Vegetation Vineyard/hopfield 1411   X    

Vegetation Vegetation Wooded area 1412   X    

Manmade Feature Wall/fence Fence 1424  X     

Manmade Feature Wall/fence Unknown 1423  X     

Manmade Feature Wall/fence Wall 1425  X     

Hydrography Water disturbance Falls 1701 X X  X X  

Hydrography Water disturbance Rapids 1702 X X X X X X

Hydrography Water disturbance Unknown 1700 X X X X X X

Hydrography Waterbody Flooded area 1454   X   X

Hydrography Waterbody Intermittent/slough 1450   X   X

Hydrography Waterbody Irrigation canal 1453   X   X

Hydrography Waterbody Other 1452   X   X

Hydrography Waterbody Unknown 1449   X   X

Hydrography Watercourse Unknown 1463  X   X  

Manmade Feature Well Brine 1479 X      

Manmade Feature Well Petroleum 1480 X   X   

Manmade Feature Well Unknown 1478 X   X   

Manmade Feature Well Water 1481 X      

Water Saturated Soils Wetland Generic/unknown 1492   X   X

Hydrography Wharf Unknown 1503  X   X  

Manmade Feature Wind-operated device Generic/unknown 1514 X      

Designated Area Zoo Generic/unknown 1525   X    
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185 Agglomération Autre Built-up area Other

184 Agglomération Inconnu Built-up area Unknown

186 Agglomération Parc de maisons mobiles Built-up area Mobile home park

810 Antenne parabolique Inconnu Parabolic antenna Unknown

811 Antenne parabolique Radar Parabolic antenna Radar

812 Antenne parabolique Radiotélescope Parabolic antenna Radio telescope

360 Barrage Autre Dam Other

359 Barrage Inconnu Dam Unknown

361 Barrage Vanne Dam Sluice gate

1044 Barre rocheuse/récif Générique/inconnu Rocky ledge/reef Generic/unknown

46 Barrière Autre Barrier/gate Other

45 Barrière Inconnu Barrier/gate Unknown

47 Barrière Poste de péage Barrier/gate Tollgate

1097 Base d'hydravions Base Seaplane base Base

1095 Base d'hydravions Inconnu Seaplane base Unknown

1096 Base d'hydravions Mouillage Seaplane base Anchorage

106 Bâtiment Aréna Building Arena

147 Bâtiment Autre Building Other

172 Bâtiment Balance routière Building Weigh scale (highway)

110 Bâtiment Cabine Building Cabin

165 Bâtiment Centre commercial Building Shopping centre

117 Bâtiment Centre communautaire Building Community centre

132 Bâtiment Centre de services autoroutiers Building Highway service centre

139 Bâtiment Centre médical Building Medical centre

166 Bâtiment Centre sportif Building Sportsplex

122 Bâtiment Dôme Building Dome

146 Bâtiment Édifice d'installations gaz et pétrole Building Gas and oil facilities building

149 Bâtiment Édifice parlementaire Building Parliament building
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130 Bâtiment Élévateur à grain Building Grain elevator

179 Bâtiment Établissement d'enseignement Building Educational building

175 Bâtiment Établissement d'incarcération Building Penal building

176 Bâtiment Établissement hôtelier Building Lodging facilities

177 Bâtiment Établissement industriel Building Industrial building

178 Bâtiment Établissement religieux Building Religious building

162 Bâtiment Foyer de l'âge d'or Building Senior citizens home

155 Bâtiment Gare Building Railway station

109 Bâtiment Grange Building Barn/machinery shed

133 Bâtiment Hôpital Building Hospital

114 Bâtiment Hôtel de ville Building City hall

105 Bâtiment Inconnu Building Unknown

107 Bâtiment Manège militaire Building Armoury

143 Bâtiment Musée Building Museum

145 Bâtiment Observatoire Building Observatory

120 Bâtiment Palais de justice Building Courthouse

128 Bâtiment Pisciculture Building Fish hatchery

121 Bâtiment Poste de douane Building Customs post

170 Bâtiment Poste de garde forestier Building Warden/ranger station

153 Bâtiment Poste de police Building Police station

126 Bâtiment Poste de pompiers Building Fire station

168 Bâtiment Poste de traite Building Trading post

123 Bâtiment Poste électrique Building Electric power station

131 Bâtiment Salle Building Hall

142 Bâtiment Salle municipale Building Municipal hall

157 Bâtiment Sanatorium Building Sanatorium

136 Bâtiment Séchoir à tabac Building Kiln (tobacco)

174 Bâtiment Serre Building Greenhouse
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158 Bâtiment Station de détection de satellites Building Satellite-tracking station

115 Bâtiment Station de la garde côtière Building Coast gard station

684 Belvédère Générique/inconnu Lookout Generic/unknown

80 Brise-lames Inconnu Breakwater Unknown

407 Cale Cale Slip Slip

408 Cale Cale sèche Slip Dry dock

406 Cale Inconnu Slip Unknown

206 Camp Générique/inconnu Camp Generic/unknown

743 Canal navigable Abandonné Navigable canal Abandonned

742 Canal navigable Inconnu Navigable canal Unknown

744 Canal navigable Opérationnel Navigable canal Operational

1141 Centre de ski Générique/inconnu Ski centre Generic/unknown

793 Champ pétrolifère ou gazier Générique/inconnu Oil or gas field Generic/unknown

936 Chemin de fer Étroit, Inconnu, Opérationnel, Inconnu Railway Narrow, Unknown, Operational, Unknown

937 Chemin de fer Étroit, Inconnu, Opérationnel, Voie de garage Railway Narrow, Unknown, Operational, Side track

935 Chemin de fer Inconnu, Inconnu, Abandonné, Inconnu Railway Unknown, Unknown, Abandoned, Unknown

934 Chemin de fer Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu Railway Unknown, Unknown, Unknown, Unknown

962 Chemin de fer Inconnu, Inconnu, Opérationnel, Inconnu Railway Unknown, Unknown, Operational, Unknown

955 Chemin de fer Normal, Au sol, Opérationnel, Voie de garage Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Side track

956 Chemin de fer Normal, Au sol, Opérationnel, Voie unique Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Single track

954 Chemin de fer Normal, Au sol, Opérationnel, Voies multiples Railway Standard, Ground level, Operational, Multiple tracks

959 Chemin de fer Normal, Autre, Opérationnel, Voie de garage Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Side track

958 Chemin de fer Normal, Autre, Opérationnel, Voie unique Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Single track

957 Chemin de fer Normal, Autre, Opérationnel, Voies multiples Railway Standard, Other, Operational, Multiple tracks

953 Chemin de fer Normal, Inconnu, En construction, Voie unique Railway Standard, Unknown, Under construction, Single track

952 Chemin de fer Normal, Inconnu, En construction, Voies multiplesRailway Standard, Unknown, Under construction, Multiple tracks

945 Chemin de fer Spécial, Au sol, Opérationnel, Voie unique Railway Special, Ground level, Operational, Single track

944 Chemin de fer Spécial, Au sol, Opérationnel, Voies multiples Railway Special, Ground level, Operational, Multiple tracks
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961 Chemin de fer Spécial, Autre, Opérationnel, Voie unique Railway Special, Other, Operational, Single track

960 Chemin de fer Spécial, Autre, Opérationnel, Voies multiples Railway Special, Other, Operational, Multiple tracks

943 Chemin de fer Spécial, Inconnu, En construction, Voie unique Railway Special, Unknown, Under construction, Single track

942 Chemin de fer Spécial, Inconnu, En construction, Voies multiplesRailway Special, Unknown, Under construction, Multiple tracks

264 Cheminée Brûleur Chimney Burner

261 Cheminée Inconnu Chimney Unknown

263 Cheminée Industrielle Chimney Industrial

262 Cheminée Torche Chimney Flare stack

250 Cimetière Générique/inconnu Cemetery Generic/unknown

383 Ciné-parc Générique/inconnu Drive-in theatre Generic/unknown

1276 Citerne Citerne horizontale, Inconnu Tank Horizontal tank, Unknown

1277 Citerne Citerne verticale, Autre Tank Vertical tank, Other

1278 Citerne Citerne verticale, Eau Tank Vertical tank, Water

1279 Citerne Citerne verticale, Inconnu Tank Vertical tank, Unknown

1275 Citerne Inconnu, Inconnu Tank Unknown, Unknown

277 Conduit Au sol, Autre Conduit Groung level, Other

275 Conduit Au sol, Conduite forcée Conduit Groung level, Penstock

279 Conduit Au sol, Inconnu Conduit Groung level, Unknown

274 Conduit Inconnu, Inconnu Conduit Unknown, Unknown

278 Conduit Souterrain, Autre Conduit Underground, Other

276 Conduit Souterrain, Conduite forcée Conduit Underground, Penstock

280 Conduit Souterrain, Inconnu Conduit Underground, Unknown

300 Convoyeur Générique/inconnu Conveyor Generic/unknown

695 Cour à bois Générique/inconnu Lumber yard Generic/unknown

1562 Courbe de niveau Autre, Autre Contour Other, Other

1561 Courbe de niveau Autre, Captée Contour Other, Collected

1563 Courbe de niveau Autre, Inconnu Contour Other, Unknown

1560 Courbe de niveau Dépression, Autre Contour Depression, Other
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1559 Courbe de niveau Dépression, Captée Contour Depression, Collected

1564 Courbe de niveau Dépression, Inconnu Contour Depression, Unknown

1463 Cours d'eau Inconnu Watercourse Unknown

324 Croix Générique/inconnu Cross Generic/unknown

335 Déblai Générique/inconnu Cut Generic/unknown

1666 Dépôt de liquide Déchets liquides, Bassin d'épuration des eaux d'égoutLiquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Sewage disposal pond

1667 Dépôt de liquide Déchets liquides, Étang de sédimentation Liquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Sedimentation pond

1668 Dépôt de liquide Déchets liquides, Inconnu Liquids depot/dump Liquid waste, Unknown

1671 Dépôt de liquide Eau potable, Autre Liquids depot/dump Drinkink water, Other

1669 Dépôt de liquide Eau, Autre Liquids depot/dump Water, Other

1670 Dépôt de liquide Eau, Bassin de filtration Liquids depot/dump Water, Filtration pond

1672 Dépôt de liquide Eau, Piscine Liquids depot/dump Water, Swimming pool

1665 Dépôt de liquide Inconnu, Inconnu Liquids depot/dump Unknown, Unknown

1656 Dépôt de solides Domestique, Déchets, Abandonné Solids depot/dump Domestic, Waste, Abandoned

1657 Dépôt de solides Domestique, Déchets, Opérationnel Solids depot/dump Domestic, Waste, Operational

1655 Dépôt de solides Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu Solids depot/dump Unknown, Unknown, Unknown

1658 Dépôt de solides Industriel, Déchets, Inconnu Solids depot/dump Industrial, Waste, Unknown

1659 Dépôt de solides Industriel, Réserves, Inconnu Solids depot/dump Industrial, Stockpile, Unknown

429 Digue/levée Inconnu Dyke/levee Unknown

519 Échelle à poissons Générique/inconnu Fish ladder Generic/unknown

1681 Entrave à la navigation Écueil Hazard to navigation Rock in water

1682 Entrave à la navigation Épave émergée Hazard to navigation Exposed shipwreck

1680 Entrave à la navigation Inconnu Hazard to navigation Unknown

1683 Entrave à la navigation Obstacle dans l'eau Hazard to navigation Obstacle in water

239 Entrée de caverne Générique/inconnu Cave entrance Generic/unknown

1514 Éolienne Générique/inconnu Wind-operated device Generic/unknown

451 Esker Générique/inconnu Esker Generic/unknown

1365 Étangs de toundra Générique/inconnu Tundra pond Generic/unknown
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1452 Étendue d'eau Autre Waterbody Other

1453 Étendue d'eau Canal d'irrigation Waterbody Irrigation canal

1449 Étendue d'eau Inconnu Waterbody Unknown

1450 Étendue d'eau Intermittent/bourbier Waterbody Intermittent/slough

1454 Étendue d'eau Région inondée Waterbody Flooded area

371 Exsurgences Autre Disappearing stream Other

372 Exsurgences Doline Disappearing stream Sinkhole

370 Exsurgences Inconnu Disappearing stream Unknown

799 Fondrière de palse Générique/inconnu Palsa bog Generic/unknown

585 Fort Générique/inconnu Fort Generic/unknown

312 Grue Amovible Crane Moveable

311 Grue Inconnu Crane Unknown

313 Grue Stationnaire Crane Stationary

563 Gué Générique/inconnu Ford Generic/unknown

788 Installations gaz et pétrole Générique/inconnu Gas and oil facilities Generic/unknown

69 Jardin botanique Générique/inconnu Botanical garden Generic/unknown

1119 Lieu de pèlerinage Générique/inconnu Shrine Generic/unknown

640 Lieu historique/lieu d'intérêt Générique/inconnu Historic site/point of interest Generic/unknown

1330 Ligne de transmission Énergie, Autre Transmission line Power, Other

1331 Ligne de transmission Énergie, Sous-marine Transmission line Power, Submarine

1329 Ligne de transmission Inconnu, Inconnu Transmission line Unknown, Unknown

1332 Ligne de transmission Téléphone, Autre Transmission line Telephone, Other

1536 Limite de territoire SNRC Générique/inconnu NTS territorial limits Generic/unknown

394 Lit de cours d'eau tari Générique/inconnu Dry river bed Generic/unknown

703 Marina/club nautique Club nautique Marina/yacht club Yacht/club

701 Marina/club nautique Inconnu Marina/yacht club Unknown

702 Marina/club nautique Marina Marina/yacht club Marina

731 Moraine Générique/inconnu Moraine Generic/unknown
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1108 Mur de protection Générique/inconnu Seawall Generic/unknown

1424 Mur/clôture Clôture Wall/fence Fence

1423 Mur/clôture Inconnu Wall/fence Unknown

1425 Mur/clôture Mur Wall/fence Wall

847 Neige et glace permanentes Autre Permanent snow and ice Other

846 Neige et glace permanentes Glace recouverte de débris Permanent snow and ice Debris-covered ice

845 Neige et glace permanentes Inconnu Permanent snow and ice Unknown

1721 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneAntenne parabolique Hazard to air navigation Parabolic antenna

1722 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneCheminée Hazard to air navigation Chimney

1723 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneCiterne Hazard to air navigation Tank

1724 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneCroix Hazard to air navigation Cross

1725 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneÉolienne Hazard to air navigation Wind-operated device

1726 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneGrue Hazard to air navigation Crane

1720 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneInconnu Hazard to air navigation Unknown

1727 Obstacle à la navigation aériennePerturbation des eaux Hazard to air navigation Water disturbance

1728 Obstacle à la navigation aériennePont Hazard to air navigation Bridge

1729 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneRepère de navigation Hazard to air navigation Navigational aid

1730 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneTéléphérique Hazard to air navigation Aerial cableway

1731 Obstacle à la navigation aérienneTour Hazard to air navigation Tower

1185 Paraneige Générique/inconnu Snowshed Generic/unknown

1242 Parc à bestiaux Générique/inconnu Stockyard Generic/unknown

23 Parc d'amusement Générique/inconnu Amusement park Generic/unknown

823 Parc/terrain de sports Générique/inconnu Park/sports field Generic/unknown

552 Passerelle Générique/inconnu Footbridge Generic/unknown

348 Percée Autre Cut line Other

347 Percée Coupe-feu Cut line Firebreak

346 Percée Inconnu Cut line Unknown

1701 Perturbation des eaux Chute Water disturbance Falls
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1700 Perturbation des eaux Inconnu Water disturbance Unknown

1702 Perturbation des eaux Rapide Water disturbance Rapids

869 Pingo Générique/inconnu Pingo Generic/unknown

885 Pipeline Eaux d'égout/déchets liquides, Au-dessus du sol Pipeline Sewage/liquid waste, Aboveground

881 Pipeline Gaz naturel, Au-dessus du sol Pipeline Natural gas, Aboveground

882 Pipeline Gaz naturel, Souterrain Pipeline Natural gas, Underground

886 Pipeline Inconnu, Au-dessus du sol Pipeline Unknown, Aboveground

887 Pipeline Inconnu, Souterrain Pipeline Unknown, Underground

883 Pipeline Pétrole, Au-dessus du sol Pipeline Oil, Aboveground

884 Pipeline Pétrole, Souterrain Pipeline Oil, Underground

890 Pipeline Utilisation multiple, Au-dessus du sol Pipeline Multiuse, Aboveground

891 Pipeline Utilisation multiple, Souterrain Pipeline Multiuse, Underground

1198 Piste de courses Autre Sports track/race track Other

1196 Piste de courses Inconnu Sports track/race track Unknown

1197 Piste de courses Piste d'accélération Sports track/race track Drag strip

1067 Piste d'envol Aérodrome, Inconnu, Inconnu Runway Airfield, Unknown, Unknown

1075 Piste d'envol Aérodrome, Opérationnelle, Inconnu Runway Airfield, Operational, Unknown

1069 Piste d'envol Aérodrome, Opérationnelle, Non pavée Runway Airfield, Operational, Loose surface

1068 Piste d'envol Aérodrome, Opérationnelle, Pavée Runway Airfield, Operational, Hard surface

1074 Piste d'envol Aéroport, Opérationnelle, Inconnu Runway Airport, Operational, Unknown

1072 Piste d'envol Aéroport, Opérationnelle, Non pavée Runway Airport, Operational, Loose surface

1070 Piste d'envol Aéroport, Opérationnelle, Pavée Runway Airport, Operational, Hard surface

1073 Piste d'envol Héliport, Opérationnelle, Inconnu Runway Heliport, Operational, Unknown

1071 Piste d'envol Inconnu, Abandonnée, Inconnu Runway Unknown, Abandoned, Unknown

1066 Piste d'envol Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu Runway Unknown, Unknown, Unknown

1387 Plaque tournante Générique/inconnu Turntable Generic/unknown

1591 Point de discontinuité Impasse Discontinuity point Dead end

1590 Point de discontinuité Inconnu Discontinuity point Unknown
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1575 Point d'élévation Altitude précise Elevation point Precise altitude

1573 Point d'élévation Inconnu Elevation point Unknown

1576 Point d'élévation Point coté Elevation point Spot height

93 Pont À surface amovible Bridge Moveable surface

94 Pont Autre Bridge Other

92 Pont Couvert Bridge Covered

91 Pont Inconnu Bridge Unknown

289 Pont de canalisation Générique/inconnu Conduit bridge Generic/unknown

673 Porte d'écluse Inconnu Lock gate Unknown

1318 Poste de transformateur Générique/inconnu Transformer Station Generic/unknown

1481 Puits Eau Well Water

1478 Puits Inconnu Well Unknown

1480 Puits Pétrole Well Petroleum

1479 Puits Saumure Well Brine

1503 Quai Inconnu Wharf Unknown

58 Rampe de mise à l'eau Générique/inconnu Boat ramp Generic/unknown

34 Récupérateur Générique/inconnu Auto wrecker Generic/unknown

441 Remblai Autre Embankment Other

442 Remblai Chaussée Embankment Causeway

440 Remblai Inconnu Embankment Unknown

767 Repère de navigation Balise de navigation Navigational aid Navigation beacon

766 Repère de navigation Feu de navigation Navigational aid Navigation light

765 Repère de navigation Inconnu Navigational aid Unknown

1710 Réservoir souterrain Générique/inconnu Underground reservoir Generic/unknown

1621 Route Autoroute, Au sol, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Highway, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown

1595 Route Autoroute, Au sol, Non pavée, Opérationnelle Road Highway, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational

1596 Route Autoroute, Au sol, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Highway, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational

1597 Route Autoroute, Autre, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Highway, Other, Hard surface, Operational
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1598 Route Autoroute, Inconnu, Inconnu, En construction Road Highway, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction

1599 Route Inconnu, Au sol, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Unknown, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown

1594 Route Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Unknown, Unknown, Unknown, Unknown

1600 Route Passage réservé, Au sol, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Rapid transit, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational

1601 Route Passage réservé, Autre, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Rapid transit, Other, Hard surface, Operational

1602 Route Passage réservé, Inconnu, Inconnu, En constructionRoad Rapid transit, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction

1622 Route Principale, Au sol, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Main, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown

1604 Route Principale, Au sol, Non pavée, Opérationnelle Road Main, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational

1603 Route Principale, Au sol, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Main, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational

1605 Route Principale, Autre, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Main, Other, Hard surface, Operational

1606 Route Principale, Inconnu, Inconnu, En construction Road Main, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction

1624 Route Rue, Au sol, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Street, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown

1607 Route Rue, Au sol, Non pavée, Opérationnelle Road Street, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational

1608 Route Rue, Au sol, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Street, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational

1609 Route Rue, Autre, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Street, Other, Hard surface, Operational

1610 Route Rue, Inconnu, Inconnu, En construction Road Street, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction

1623 Route Secondaire, Au sol, Inconnu, Inconnu Road Secondary, Ground level, Unknown, Unknown

1611 Route Secondaire, Au sol, Non pavée, Opérationnelle Road Secondary, Ground level, Loose surface, Operational

1612 Route Secondaire, Au sol, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Secondary, Ground level, Hard surface, Operational

1613 Route Secondaire, Autre, Pavée, Opérationnelle Road Secondary, Other, Hard surface, Operational

1614 Route Secondaire, Inconnu, Inconnu, En construction Road Secondary, Unknown, Unknown, Under construction

1646 Route d'accès limité Chemin de terre Limited-use road Cart track

1647 Route d'accès limité Hiver Limited-use road Winter

1645 Route d'accès limité Inconnu Limited-use road Unknown

1648 Route d'accès limité Temps sec Limited-use road Dry weather

1055 Ruines Générique/inconnu Ruins Generic/unknown

1083 Sable Autre Sand Other

1082 Sable Inconnu Sand Unknown
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1084 Sable Sous-marin Sand Underwater

1152 Saut de ski Générique/inconnu Ski jump Generic/unknown

1306 Sentier Autre Trail Other

1305 Sentier Inconnu Trail Unknown

1307 Sentier Portage Trail Portage

909 Séparateurs d'étangs Générique/inconnu Pond partition Generic/unknown

1130 Silo Générique/inconnu Silo Generic/unknown

1354 Sols polygonaux Générique/inconnu Tundra polygon Generic/unknown

1640 Sortie d'autoroute Générique/inconnu Highway exit Generic/unknown

1209 Source Générique/inconnu Spring Generic/unknown

1220 Stade Générique/inconnu Stadium Generic/unknown

11 Téléphérique Autre Aerial cableway Other

10 Téléphérique Inconnu Aerial cableway Unknown

12 Téléphérique Monte-pente Aerial cableway Ski lift

217 Terrain de camping Générique/inconnu Campground Generic/unknown

596 Terrain de golf Générique/inconnu Golf course Generic/unknown

858 Terrain de pique-nique Générique/inconnu Picnic site Generic/unknown

607 Terrain de pratique de golf Générique/inconnu Golf driving range Generic/unknown

463 Terrain d'exposition Autre Exhibition ground Other

464 Terrain d'exposition Champ de foire Exhibition ground Fairground

462 Terrain d'exposition Inconnu Exhibition ground Unknown

1492 Terre humide Générique/inconnu Wetland Generic/unknown

1852 Toponyme Hydrographie Toponym Hydrography

1850 Toponyme Inconnu Toponym Unknown

1851 Toponyme Lieu Toponym Place

1853 Toponyme Littoral Toponym Shoreline

1854 Toponyme Relief Toponym Relief

1855 Toponyme Transport Toponym Transport
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1291 Tour Communication Tower Communication

1292 Tour Contrôle Tower Control

1290 Tour De dégagement Tower Clearance

1293 Tour Feu Tower Fire

1289 Tour Inconnu Tower Unknown

1294 Tour Observation Tower Lookout

834 Tourbière en exploitation Générique/inconnu Peat cutting Generic/unknown

1253 Tourbière réticulée Générique/inconnu String bog Generic/unknown

508 Traverse Générique/inconnu Ferry route Generic/unknown

1376 Tunnel Générique/inconnu Tunnel Generic/unknown

1398 Valve Générique/inconnu Valve Generic/unknown

662 Varech Générique/inconnu Kelp Generic/unknown

1409 Végétation Inconnu Vegetation Unknown

1413 Végétation Pépinière Vegetation Tree nursery

1412 Végétation Surface boisée Vegetation Wooded area

1410 Végétation Verger Vegetation Orchard

1411 Végétation Vignoble/houblonnière Vegetation Vineyard/hopfield

530 Vivier Générique/inconnu Fish pound Generic/unknown

1691 Zone d'extraction de minerai Banc, À ciel ouvert, Opérationnelle Mining area Pit, Open pit, Operational

1692 Zone d'extraction de minerai Carrière, À ciel ouvert, Opérationnelle Mining area Quarry, Open pit, Operational

1698 Zone d'extraction de minerai Inconnu, À ciel ouvert, Inconnu Mining area Unknown, Open pit, Unknown

1690 Zone d'extraction de minerai Inconnu, Inconnu, Inconnu Mining area Unknown, Unknown, Unknown

1695 Zone d'extraction de minerai Mine, À ciel ouvert, Inconnu Mining area Mine, Open pit, Unknown

1693 Zone d'extraction de minerai Mine, À ciel ouvert, Opérationnelle Mining area Mine, Open pit, Operational

1694 Zone d'extraction de minerai Mine, Inconnu, Abandonnée Mining area Mine, Unknown, Abandoned

1696 Zone d'extraction de minerai Mine, Inconnu, Opérationnelle Mining area Mine, Unknown, Operational

1697 Zone d'extraction de minerai Mine, Souterraine, Opérationnelle Mining area Mine, Underground, Operational

1525 Zoo Générique/inconnu Zoo Generic/unknown
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Aerial cableway 10 Aerial cableway: generic/unknown 10 CO

Aerial cableway: other 11 Aerial cableway: other 11 CO

Aerial cableway: ski lift 12 Aerial cableway: ski lift 12 CO

Amusement park 23 Amusement park: generic/unknown 23 AD

Auto wrecker 34 Auto wrecker: generic/unknown 34 AD

Barrier/gate 45 Barrier/gate: generic/unknown 45 RR

Barrier/gate: other 46 Barrier/gate: other 46 RR

Barrier/gate: tollgate 47 Barrier/gate: tollgate 47 RR

Boat ramp 58 Boat ramp: generic/unknown 58 HD

Botanical garden 69 Botanical garden: generic/unknown 69 AD

Breakline 1547 X Abrogated

Breakwall/breakwater 80 Breakwater: generic/unknown 80 HD

Bridge: covered 92 Bridge: covered 92 CO

Bridge: moveable surface 93 Bridge: moveable surface 93 CO

Bridge: other 94 Bridge: other 94 CO

Bridge: other (250k) 94 X Bridge: generic/unknown 91 CO

Building 105 Building: generic/unknown 105 CO

Building: arena 106 Building: arena 106 CO

Building: armoury 107 Building: armoury 107 CO

Building: automobile plant 108 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: barn/machinery shed 109 Building: barn/machinery shed 109 CO

Building: cabin 110 Building: cabin 110 CO

Building: cement plant (area) 111 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: cement plant (point) 111 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: chemical plant 112 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: church 113 X Building: religious building 178 CO

Building: city hall 114 Building: city hall 114 CO
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Building: coast guard station 115 Building: coast guard station 115 CO

Building: college 116 X Building: educational building 179 CO

Building: community centre 117 Building: community centre 117 CO

Building: convent 118 X Building: religious building 178 CO

Building: correctional institute 119 X Building: penal building 175 CO

Building: courthouse 120 Building: courthouse 120 CO

Building: customs post 121 Building: customs post 121 CO

Building: dome 122 Building: dome 122 CO

Building: electric power station 123 Building: electric power station 123 CO

Building: factory 124 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: filtration plant (area) 125 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: filtration plant (point) 125 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: fire station 126 Building: fire station 126 CO

Building: fire/police station 127 X Building: fire station or Building: police station 126 or 153 CO

Building: fish hatchery 128 Building: fish hatchery 128 CO

Building: fish processing plant (area) 129 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: fish processing plant (point) 129 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: grain elevator 130 Building: grain elevator 130 CO

Building: hall 131 Building: hall 131 CO

Building: highway service centre 132 Building: highway service centre 132 CO

Building: hospital 133 Building: hospital 133 CO

Building: hostel 134 X Building: lodging facilities 176 CO

Building: hotel 135 X Building: lodging facilities 176 CO

Building: kiln (tobacco) 136 Building: kiln (tobacco) 136 CO

Building: lumber mill (area) 137 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: lumber mill (point) 137 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: medical centre 139 Building: medical centre 139 CO
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Building: monastery 140 X Building: religious building 178 CO

Building: motel 141 X Building: lodging facilities 176 CO

Building: municipal hall 142 Building: municipal hall 142 CO

Building: museum 143 Building: museum 143 CO

Building: non-christian place of worship 144 X Building: religious building 178 CO

Building: observatory 145 Building: observatory 145 CO

Building: oil/gas facilities (area) 146 X Gas and oil facilities: generic/unknown 788 CO

Building: oil/gas facilities (point) 146 Building: gas and oil facilities building 146 CO

Building: other 147 Building: other 147 CO

Building: parliament building 149 Building: parliament building 149 CO

Building: penitentiary 150 X Building: penal building 175 CO

Building: petroleum refinery (area) 151 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: petroleum refinery (point) 151 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: plant 152 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: police station 153 Building: police station 153 CO

Building: pulp/paper mill (area) 154 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: pulp/paper mill (point) 154 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: railway station 155 Building: railway station 155 CO

Building: reformatory 156 X Building: penal building 175 CO

Building: sanatorium 157 Building: sanatorium 157 CO

Building: satellite-tracking station 158 Building: satellite-tracking station 158 CO

Building: sawmill (area) 159 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: sawmill (point) 159 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: school 160 X Building: educational building 179 CO

Building: seminary 161 X Building: religious building 178 CO

Building: senior citizens home 162 Building: senior citizens home 162 CO

Building: sewage treatment plant (area) 163 X Building: other 147 CO
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Building: sewage treatment plant (point) 163 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: shipyard (area) 164 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: shipyard (point) 164 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: shopping centre 165 Building: shopping centre 165 CO

Building: sportsplex 166 Building: sportsplex 166 CO

Building: steel mill (area) 167 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: steel mill (point) 167 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: trading post 168 Building: trading post 168 CO

Building: university 169 X Building: educational building 179 CO

Building: warden/ranger station 170 Building: warden/ranger station 170 CO

Building: water treatment plant (area) 171 X Building: other 147 CO

Building: water treatment plant (point) 171 X Building: industrial building 177 CO

Building: weight scale 172 Building: weight scale 172 CO

Built-up area (250k) 184 Built-up area: generic/unknown 184 CO

Built-up area (50k) 184 X Built-up area: other 185 CO

Burner 195 X Chimney: burner 264 CO

Camp 206 Camp: generic/unknown 206 AD

Campground 217 Campground: generic/unknown 217 AD

Causeway 228 X Embankment: causeway 442 CO

Cave entrance 239 Cave entrance: generic/unknown 239 FO

Cemetery 250 Cemetery: generic/unknown 250 AD

Chimney 261 Chimney: generic/unknown 261 CO

Chimney: flare stack 262 Chimney: flare stack 262 CO

Chimney: industrial 263 Chimney: industrial 263 CO

Conduit 274 Conduit: generic/unknown 274 HD

Conduit bridge 289 Conduit bridge: generic/unknown 289 CO

Conduit: aboveground, other 277 Conduit: ground level, other 277 HD
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Conduit: aboveground, penstock 275 Conduit: ground level, penstock 275 HD

Conduit: underground, other 278 Conduit: underground, other 278 HD

Conduit: underground, penstock 276 Conduit: underground, penstock 276 HD

Contour 1558 Contour: generic/unknown 1558 HP

Contour: depression, collected 1559 Contour: depression, collected 1559 HP

Contour: depression, derived 1560 Contour: depression, derived 1560 HP

Contour: other, collected 1561 Contour: other, collected 1561 HP

Contour: other, derived 1562 Contour: other, derived 1562 HP

Conveyor 300 Conveyor: generic/unknown 300 CO

Crane 311 Crane: generic/unknown 311 CO

Crane: moveable 312 Crane: moveable 312 CO

Crane: stationary 313 Crane: stationary 313 CO

Cross 324 Cross: generic/unknown 324 CO

Cut 335 Cut: generic/unknown 335 CO

Cut line 346 Cut line: generic/unknown 346 VE

Cut line: firebreak 347 Cut line: firebreak 347 VE

Cut line: other 348 Cut line: other 348 VE

Dam 359 X Dam: other 360 HD

Disappearing stream 370 Disappearing stream: generic/unknown 370 HD

Disappearing stream: other 371 Disappearing stream: other 371 HD

Disappearing stream: sinkhole 372 Disappearing stream: sinkhole 372 HD

Drive-in theatre 383 Drive-in theatre: generic/unknown 383 AD

Dry river bed 394 Dry river bed: generic/unknown 394 HD

Drydock 405 X Slip: dry dock 408 HD

Dump: abandoned 417 X Solids depot/Dump: domestic, waste, abandoned 1656 AD

Dump: other 418 X Solids depot/Dump: domestic, waste, other 1657 AD

Dyke/levee 429 Dyke/levee: generic/unknown 429 HD
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Elevation point 1573 Elevation point: generic/unknown 1573 HP

Elevation point: precise altitude 1575 Elevation point: precise altitude 1575 HP

Elevation point: spot height 1576 Elevation point: spot height 1576 HP

Embankment 440 X Embankment: other 441 CO

Esker 451 Esker: generic/unknown 451 FO

Exhibition ground/fairground 462 Exhibition ground: generic/unknown 462 AD

Exhibition ground/fairground: exhibition ground 463 Exhibition ground: other 463 AD

Exhibition ground/fairground: fairground 464 Exhibition ground: fairground 464 AD

Exposed shipwreck 475 X Hazard to navigation: exposed shipwreck 1682 HD

Falls 486 X Water disturbance: falls 1701 HD

Fence 497 X Wall/fence: fence 1424 CO

Ferry route 508 Ferry route: generic/unknown 508 RR

Fish ladder 519 Fish ladder: generic/unknown 519 AD

Fish pound 530 Fish pound: generic/unknown 530 HD

Flooded area 541 X Waterbody: flooded area 1454 HD

Footbridge 552 Footbridge: generic/unknown 552 CO

Ford 563 Ford: generic/unknown 563 CH

Foreshore flats 574 X Sand: underwater 1084 HD

Fort 585 Fort: generic/unknown 585 AD

Golf course 596 Golf course: generic/unknown 596 AD

Golf driving range 607 Golf driving range: generic/unknown 607 AD

Greenhouse 618 X Building: greenhouse 174 CO

Heliport 629 X Runway: heliport, operational, unknown 1073 CO

Historic site/point of interest 640 Historic site/point of interest: generic/unknown 640 AD

Irrigation canal/ditch 651 X Waterbody: irrigation canal 1453 HD

Kelp 662 Kelp: generic/unknown 662 HD

Lock gate 673 Lock gate: generic/unknown 673 HD
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Lookout 684 Lookout: generic/unknown 684 AD

Lumber yard 695 Lumber yard: generic/unknown 695 AD

Marina/yacht club 701 Marina/yacht club: generic/unknown 701 AD

Marina/yacht club: marina 702 Marina/yacht club: marina 702 AD

Marina/yacht club: yacht club 703 Marina/yacht club: yacht club 703 AD

Mine 706 X Mining area: generic/unknown 1690 AD

Mine: abandoned, n/a 707 X Mining area: mine, unknown, abandoned 1694 AD

Mine: operational (250k) 709 X Mining area: mine, unknown, operational 1696 AD

Mine: operational, open pit 708 X Mining area: mine, open pit, operational 1693 AD

Mine: operational, other 709 X Mining area: mine, underground, operational 1697 AD

Mobile home park 720 X Built-up area: mobile home park 186 CO

Moraine 731 Moraine: generic/unknown 731 FO

Navigable canal 742 Navigable canal: generic/unknown 742 HD

Navigable canal: abandoned 743 Navigable canal: abandoned 743 HD

Navigable canal: operational 744 Navigable canal: operational 744 HD

Navigation beacon 755 X Navigational aid: navigation beacon 767 HD

Navigation light 766 X Navigational aid: navigation light 766 HD

Neatline 1536 X NTS territorial limits: generic/unknown 1536 GE

Obstacle in water 777 X Hazard to navigation: obstacle in water 1683 HD

Oil/gas facilities 788 Gas and oil facilities: generic/unknown 788 AD

Oil/gas field 793 Oil or gas field: generic/unknown 793 AD

Palsa bog 799 Palsa bog: generic/unknown 799 SS

Parabolic antenna 810 Parabolic antenna: generic/unknown 810 CO

Parabolic antenna: radar 811 Parabolic antenna: radar 811 CO

Parabolic antenna: radio telescope 812 Parabolic antenna: radio telescope 812 CO

Park/sports field 823 Park/sports field: generic/unknown 823 AD

Peat cutting 834 Peat cutting: generic/unknown 834 VE
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Permanent snow and ice 845 Permanent snow and ice: generic/unknown 845 HD

Permanent snow and ice: debris-covered ice 846 Permanent snow and ice: debris-covered ice 846 HD

Permanent snow and ice: other 847 Permanent snow and ice: other 847 HD

Picnic site 858 Picnic site: generic/unknown 858 AD

Pingo 869 Pingo: generic/unknown 869 FO

Pipeline 880 Pipeline: generic/unknown 880 RE

Pipeline: multiuse, aboveground 890 Pipeline: multiuse, aboveground 890 RE

Pipeline: multiuse, underground 891 Pipeline: multiuse, underground 891 RE

Pipeline: natural gas, aboveground 881 Pipeline: natural gas, aboveground 881 RE

Pipeline: natural gas, underground 882 Pipeline: natural gas, underground 882 RE

Pipeline: oil, aboveground 883 Pipeline: oil, aboveground 883 RE

Pipeline: oil, underground 884 Pipeline: oil, underground 884 RE

Pipeline: sewage/waste, aboveground 885 Pipeline: sewage/liquid waste, aboveground 885 RE

Pipeline: unknown, aboveground 886 Pipeline: unknown, aboveground 886 RE

Pipeline: unknown, underground 887 Pipeline: unknown, underground 887 RE

Pit 898 X Mining area: pit, open pit, operational 1691 AD

Pond partition: fish pound 910 X Pond partition: generic/unknown 909 CO

Pond partition: reservoir 911 X Pond partition: generic/unknown 909 CO

Pond partition: waste 912 X Pond partition: generic/unknown 909 CO

Quarry 923 X Mining area: quarry, open pit, operational 1692 AD

Railway 934 Railway: generic/unknown 934 RF

Railway: n/a, n/a, abandoned, n/a 935 Railway: unknown, unknown, abandoned, unknown 935 RF

Railway: narrow gauge, n/a, operational, n/a 936 Railway: narrow, unknown, operational,unknown 936 RF

Railway: narrow gauge, n/a, operational, side track 937 Railway: narrow, unknown, operational, side track 937 RF

Railway: special, depressed, operational, multiple 938 X Railway: special, ground level, operational, multiple 944 RF

Railway: special, depressed, operational, unique 939 Railway: special, ground level, operational, single 945 RF

Railway: special, elevated, operational, multiple 940 X Railway: special, other, operational, multiple 960 RF
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Railway: special, elevated, operational, unique 941 X Railway: special, other, operational, single 961 RF

Railway: special, n/a, under construction, multiple 942 Railway: special, unknown, under construction, multiple 942 RF

Railway: special, n/a, under construction, unique 943 Railway: special, unknown, under construction, single 943 RF

Railway: special, other, operational, multiple 944 Railway: special, ground level, operational, multiple 944 RF

Railway: special, other, operational, unique 945 Railway: special, other, operational, single 945 RF

Railway: standard gauge, depressed, operational, multiple 946 X Railway: standard, ground level, operational, multiple 954 RF

Railway: standard gauge, depressed, operational, side track 947 X Railway: standard, ground level, operational, side track 955 RF

Railway: standard gauge, depressed, operational, unique 948 X Railway: standard, ground level, operational, single 956 RF

Railway: standard gauge, elevated, operational, multiple 949 X Railway: standard, other, operational, multiple 957 RF

Railway: standard gauge, elevated, operational, side track 950 X Railway: standard, other, operational, side track 959 RF

Railway: standard gauge, elevated, operational, unique 951 X Railway: standard, other, operational, single 958 RF

Railway: standard gauge, n/a, under construction, multiple 952 Railway: standard, unknown, under construction, multiple 952 RF

Railway: standard gauge, n/a, under construction, unique 953 Railway: standard, unknown, under construction, single 953 RF

Railway: standard gauge, other, operational, multiple 954 Railway: standard, ground level, operational, multiple 954 RF

Railway: standard gauge, other, operational, side track 955 Railway: standard, ground level, operational, side track 955 RF

Railway: standard gauge, other, operational, unique 956 Railway: standard, ground level, operational, single 956 RF

Rapids 967 X Water disturbance: rapids 1702 HD

Reservoir: open, drinking water reservoir 980 X Liquids depot/Dump: drinking water, other 1671 CO

Reservoir: open, dugout 981 X Liquids depot/Dump: water, other 1669 CO

Reservoir: open, filtration pond 982 X Liquids depot/Dump: water, filtration pond 1670 CO

Reservoir: underground, drinking water reservoir 980 X Underground reservoir: generic/unknown 1710 CO

Road: 2 lanes, all season, undivided,  n/a, under construction, hard 1015 X Road: secondary, unknown, unknown, under construction 1614 RR

Road: 2 lanes, all season, undivided, depres., operational, hard 1013 X Road: secondary, ground level, hard surface, operational 1612 RR

Road: 2 lanes, all season, undivided, elevated, operational, hard 1014 X Road: secondary, other, hard surface, operational 1613 RR

Road: 2 lanes, all season, undivided, other, operational, hard 1016 X Road: secondary, ground level, hard surface, operational 1612 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, divided, depression, operational, hard 1017 X Road: highway, ground level, hard surface, operational 1596 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, divided, n/a, under construction, hard 1019 X Road: highway, unknown, unknown, under construction 1598 RR
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Road: 2 lines or more, all season, divided, elevated, operational, hard 1018 X Road: highway, other, hard surface, operational 1597 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, divided, other, operational, hard 1020 X Road: highway, ground level, hard surface, operational 1596 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, undivided, n/a, under construction, loose 1021 X Road: secondary, unknown, unknown, under construction 1614 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, undivided, other, operational, loose 1022 X Road: main, ground level, loose surface, operational 1604 RR

Road: 2 lines or more, all season, undivided, other, operational, loose 1022 X Road: secondary, ground level, loose surface, operational 1611 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, n/a, under construction, loose 997 X Road: secondary, unknown, unknown, under construction 1614 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, depression, operational, hard 994 X Road: secondary, ground level, hard surface, operational 1612 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, elevated, operational, hard 995 X Road: secondary, other, hard surface, operational 1613 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, n/a, under construction, hard 996 X Road: secondary, unknown, unknown, under construction 1614 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, other, operational, hard 998 X Road: secondary, ground level, hard surface, operational 1612 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, other, operational, loose 999 X Road: main, ground level, loose surface, operational 1604 RR

Road: less than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, other, operational, loose 999 X Road: secondary, other, loose surface, operational 1611 RR

Road: more than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, depression, operational, hard 1000 X Road: main, ground level, hard surface, operational 1603 RR

Road: more than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, elevation, operational, hard 1001 X Road: main, other, hard surface, operational 1605 RR

Road: more than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, n/a, under construction, hard 1002 X Road: main, unknown, unknown, under construction 1606 RR

Road: more than 2 lanes, all season, undivided, other, operational, hard 1003 X Road: main, ground level, hard surface, operational 1603 RR

Road: n/a, cart track, n/a other, operational, loose 1004 X Limited-use road: cart track 1646 CH

Road: n/a, dry weather, undivided, other, operational, loose 1005 X Limited-use road: dry weather 1648 CH

Road: n/a, n/a, undivided, other, unclassified, n/a 1006 X Road: unknown, ground level, unknown, unknown 1599 RR

Road: n/a, rapid transit, n/a, depressed, operational, hard 1007 X Road: rapid transit, ground level, hard surface, operational 1600 RR

Road: n/a, rapid transit, n/a, elevated, operational, hard 1008 X Road: rapid transit, other, hard surface, operational 1601 RR

Road: n/a, rapid transit, n/a, n/a, under construction, hard 1010 X Road: rapid transit, unknown, unknown, under construction 1602 RR

Road: n/a, rapid transit, n/a, other, operational, hard 1009 X Road: rapid transit, ground level, hard surface, operational 1600 RR

Road: n/a, street, n/a, n/a, operational, hard 1011 X Road: street, ground level, hard surface, operational 1608 RR

Road: n/a, street, n/a, n/a, operational, loose 1012 X Road: street, ground level, loose surface, operational 1607 RR

Road: n/a, winter, n/a, other, operational, loose 1027 X Limited-use road: winter 1647 CH

Rock in water 1033 X Hazard to navigation: rock in water 1681 HD
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Rocky ledge/reef 1044 Rocky ledge/reef: generic/unknown 1044 HD

Ruins 1055 Ruins: generic/unknown 1055 CO

Runway 1066 Runway: generic/unknown 1066 CO

Runway: airfield, condition unknown, n/a 1067 Runway: airfield, unknown, unknown 1067 CO

Runway: airfield, operational (250k) 1068 X Runway: airfield, operational, unknown 1075 CO

Runway: airfield, operational, hard surface 1068 Runway: airfield, operational, hard surface 1068 CO

Runway: airfield, operational, loose surface 1069 Runway: airfield, operational, loose surface 1069 CO

Runway: airport, operational (250k) 1070 X Runway: airport, operational, unknown 1074 CO

Runway: airport, operational, hard surface 1070 Runway: airport, operational, hard surface 1070 CO

Runway: n/a abandoned, n/a 1071 Runway: unknown, abandoned, unknown 1071 CO

Sand 1082 Sand: generic/unknown 1082 HD

Sand: other 1083 Sand: other 1083 HD

Sand: underwater 1084 X Sand: underwater 1084 HD

Seaplane base/anchorage 1095 Seaplane base: generic/unknown 1095 AD

Seaplane base/anchorage: anchorage 1096 Seaplane base: anchorage 1096 AD

Seaplane base/anchorage: base 1097 Seaplane base: base 1097 AD

Seawall 1108 Seawall: generic/unknown 1108 HD

Shrine 1119 Shrine: generic/unknown 1119 AD

Silo 1130 Silo: generic/unknown 1130 CO

Ski area 1141 X Ski centre: generic/unknown 1141 AD

Ski jump 1152 Ski jump: generic/unknown 1152 CO

Slip 1163 X Slip: other 407 HD

Sluice gate 1174 X Dam: sluice gate 361 HD

Snowshed 1185 Snowshed: generic/unknown 1185 CO

Sports/race track 1196 X Sports track/race track: generic/unknown 1196 CO

Sports/race track: drag strip 1197 X Sports track/race track: drag strip 1197 CO

Sports/race track: other 1198 X Sports track/race track: other 1198 CO
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Spring 1209 Spring: generic/unknown 1209 HD

Stadium 1220 Stadium: generic/unknown 1220 CO

Stockpile 1231 X Solids depot/Dump: industrial, stockpile, unknown 1659 AD

Stockyard 1242 Stockyard: generic/unknown 1242 AD

String bog 1253 String bog: generic/unknown 1253 SS

Swimming pool (outdoor) 1264 X Liquids depot/Dump: water, swimming pool 1672 CO

Tank 1275 Tank: generic/unknown 1275 CO

Tank: horizontal, n/a 1276 Tank: horizontal, unknown 1276 CO

Tank: vertical, other 1277 Tank: vertical, other 1277 CO

Tank: vertical, water 1278 Tank: vertical, water 1278 CO

Toponym 1850 Toponym: generic/unknown 1850 TO

Toponym: hydrography 1852 Toponym: hydrography 1852 TO

Toponym: place 1851 Toponym: place 1851 TO

Toponym: relief 1854 Toponym: relief 1854 TO

Toponym: shoreline 1853 Toponym: shoreline 1853 TO

Toponym: transport 1855 Toponym: transport 1855 TO

Tower 1289 Tower: generic/unknown 1289 CO

Tower: clearance 1290 Tower: clearance 1290 CO

Tower: communication 1291 Tower: communication 1291 CO

Tower: control 1292 Tower: control 1292 CO

Tower: fire 1293 Tower: fire 1293 CO

Tower: lookout 1294 Tower: lookout 1294 CO

Trail 1305 Trail: generic/unknown 1305 CH

Trail: other 1306 Trail: other 1306 CH

Trail: portage 1307 Trail: portage 1307 CH

Transformer station (electric) 1318 Transformer station: generic/unknown 1318 RE

Transmission line 1329 Transmission line: generic/unknown 1329 RE
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Transmission line: power, other 1330 Transmission line: power, other 1330 RE

Transmission line: power, submarine 1331 Transmission line: power, submarine 1331 RE

Transmission line: telephone, other 1332 Transmission line: telephone, other 1332 RE

Tree nursery 1343 X Vegetation: tree nursery 1413 VE

Tundra polygon 1354 Tundra polygon: generic/unknown 1354 FO

Tundra pond 1365 Tundra pond: generic/unknown 1365 SS

Tunnel 1376 Tunnel: generic/unknown 1376 CO

Turntable (railway) 1387 Turntable: generic/unknown 1387 RF

Valve 1398 Valve: generic/unknown 1398 RE

Vegetation: (250k) 1410 X Vegetation: generic/unknown 1409 VE

Vegetation: orchard 1410 Vegetation: orchard 1410 VE

Vegetation: vineyard/hopfield 1411 Vegetation: vineyard/hopfield 1411 VE

Vegetation: wooded area 1412 Vegetation: wooded area 1412 VE

Wall 1423 X Wall/fence: wall 1425 CO

Waste: other, liquid 1435 X Liquids depot/Dump: liquid waste, unknown 1668 CO

Waste: other, solid 1438 X Solids depot/Dump: industrial, waste, unknown 1658 AD

Waste: settling pond, liquid 1436 X Liquids depot/Dump: liquid waste, sedimentation pond 1667 CO

Waste: sewage disposal pond, liquid 1437 X Liquids depot/Dump: liquid waste, sewage disposal pond 1666 CO

Waterbody 1449 Waterbody: generic/unknown 1449 HD

Waterbody: in string bog 1451 X Waterbody: other 1452 HD

Waterbody: intermittent/slough 1450 Waterbody: intermittent/slough 1450 HD

Waterbody: other 1452 Waterbody: other 1452 HD

Watercourse 1463 Watercourse: generic/unknown 1463 HD

Well 1478 Well: generic/unknown 1478 CO

Well: brine 1479 Well: brine 1479 CO

Well: petroleum 1480 Well: petroleum 1480 CO

Well: water 1481 Well: water 1481 CO
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Wetland 1492 Wetland: generic/unknown 1492 SS

Wharf 1503 Wharf: generic/unknown 1503 HD

Wind-operated device 1514 Wind-operated device: generic/unknown 1514 CO

Zoo 1525 Zoo: generic/unknown 1525 AD

X Conduit: ground level, unknown 279 HD

X Conduit: underground, unknown 280 HD

X Contour: depression, unknown 1564 HP

X Contour: other, unknown 1563 HP

X Dam: generic/unknown 359 HD

X Discontinuity point: dead end 1591 GE

X Discontinuity point: generic/unknown 1590 GE

X Embankment: generic/unknown 440 CO

X Hazard to air navigation: aerial cableway 1730 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: bridge 1728 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: chimney 1722 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: crane 1726 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: cross 1724 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: generic/unknown 1720 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: navigational aid 1729 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: parabolic antenna 1721 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: tank 1723 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: tower 1731 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: water disturbance 1727 FO

X Hazard to air navigation: wind-operated device 1725 FO

X Hazard to navigation: generic/unknown 1680 HD

X Highway exit: generic/unknown 1640 RR

X Limited-use road: generic/unknown 1645 CH
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X Liquids depot/Dump: generic/unknown 1665 CO

X Mining area: mine, open pit, unknown 1695 AD

X Mining area: unknown, open pit, unknown 1698 AD

X Navigational aid: generic/unknown 765 HD

X Railway: unknown, unknown, operational, unknown 962 RF

X Road: highway, ground level, unknown, unknown 1621 RR

X Road: generic/unknown 1594 RR

X Road: highway, ground level, loose surface, operational 1595 RR

X Road: main, ground level, unknown, unknown 1622 RR

X Road: secondary, ground level, unknown, unknown 1623 RR

X Road: street, ground level, unknown, unknown 1624 RR

X Road: street, other, hard surface, operational 1609 RR

X Road: street, unknown, unknown, under construction 1610 RR

X Runway: airport, operational, loose surface 1072 CO

X Slip: generic/unknown 406 HD

X Solids depot/Dump: generic/unknown 1655 AD

X Tank: vertical, unknown 1279 CO

X Wall/fence: generic/unknown 1423 CO

X Water disturbance: generic/unknown 1700 HD

Themes

AD = Designated Area CH = Roads CO = Manmade Features FO = Relief and Landform

GE = General HD = Hydrography HP = Hypsography RE = Power Network

RF = Rail Network RR = Road Network SS = Water Saturated Soils TO = Toponymy

VE = Vegetation
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